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COMPILATION AND BROADCASTING OF
ANECDOTES FROM GANDHIJI'S LIFE

*450. Surt DEOKINANDAN NARA-YAN: Will the Minister of INFORMA-TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to

state:

(a) the number of anecdotes from Gandhiji’s life which have so far been broadcast and those so far compiled; and

(b) the expenditure incurred thereon?

Tar MINISTER or INFQRMATION
AND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V.
KEskagr): (a) The number of anecdotes compiled is 506 and the total number of broadcasts in various regional languages was 3,21T.

(b) The compilation and broadcast of these anecdotes form part of the normal activities of the All India Radio Stations concerned and it is not therefore possible to calculate the
, eost separately.

* EMPLOYMENT PROVIDED IN SECOND PLAN

*453. Sur1 DEOKINANDAN NARA-YAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMpBLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of employment so far provided during the Second Five Year Plan against the target figure;

and

(b) the extent of employment likely to be provided during the remaining period of the Plan?

Tar DEPUTY MINISTER OF
LABOUR (Sur1 Asm ALI): (a)
The extent of employment pgenerated in the first three years of the Second Five Year Plan is estimated to be 38 millions.

(b) 3:5 millions.
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RESTRICTIONS PLACED ON THE MOYEMENT
OP INDIANS SERVING IN INpDIAN Consu-LATE-GENERAL IN LHasa

*470. Surt VIJAY SINGH: Will the PriME MivisTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chinese authori-~
ties in Tibet have recently placed any restrictions on the movement of Indians gerving in the office of the Indian Consulate-General in Lhasa;
and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what steps Goverhment have taken in the matter?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER orF EX-
TERNAL  AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
Lagsamr MenoN): (a) and (b).
According to information, available with Government, Indians serving in the Indian Consulate General are permitted to move aroynd within Lhasa City. The restrictions during the disturbance have been lifted.
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+[INDIANg IN ISRAEL

101, Supr NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the PRrmMe Mmuastes be pleased to state: -7

(a) the number of Indians in Israel; and ’

(b) whether Government have entered into any agreement with the-
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